iraini CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
orevasimg oo State of West Virginia ST APEAR ONALL PACKAGES
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS |
Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2016-12-09
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWCQC00000008 Procurement Folder: 62116
Document Name: CO#2; SYSFURN158 5-Month Renewal Reason for Modification:
Docurnent Description: SYSFURN15B - Statewide Contract for Systems Fumniture Change Order No.2 Renewal of contract from

Renewals Remaining: (19 Months)

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shlpping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2014-12-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date; 2017-05-14

Vendor Customer Codo: 000000202805 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins

Requestor Phone: {304) 568-2307

CONTEMPORARY GALLERIES OF WV INC
Requostor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

1210 SMITH 8T

CHARLESTON WV 25301
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 344-1231 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 30

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City Wy 99999 No City Wy 09989
us us
]Total Order Amount I Open End l

AGENCY COPY

Vil ;&/ﬁ%/%’(f

PURCHASING VlSi
SIGNED BI L

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANGE GERTIFICATION
sieNgpEY: ¢ [/ ) SIGNED BY: W\Qi‘a}vvn“g’;\};}é@
DATE: 1 gy NI A pate:  UEC 16 2016
|ELFETRONIC SIGNATURE ONFILE - ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

/ .
Date Printed: Dec 09,2016  Order Number:  SWC0000000008 Page: 1 C‘V% / FORM ID ; WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:
Change Order No. 2: Renewal of SWCOG00000008

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDER

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL 12/15/2016 THROUGH 05/14/2017

RENEWALS REMAINING: (19 Months)

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modlfied hereln shall remain in full force and effect.
NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1i 56111500 JOB £0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Systems Furniture, by Separate Quote by Catalog Biscount

Extended Desecription:
Systems Furniture, by Separate Quote by Catalog Discount (Industrial Shelving - IS - llem Type Only)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 56111500 HOUR $50.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Systems Furnilure, Reconfiguration Design, Hourly Rale

Extended Description:
All-inclusive, 247 hourly rate for designing reconfigurations of systems furniture

Line Commeodity Code  Manufacturer . Modal No Unlt Unit Prico
3 56111500 HOUR $50.000000
Service From Service To

CommodIty Line Description: Systems Furniture, Reconfigusation Labor, Regular Rate

Extended Description;
All-inclusive hourly rate for labor to reconfigure systems furniture, M-F, befween 7:00am and 5:00pm

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 56111500 HOUR $75.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Systems Furniture, Reconfiguration Labor, Overtime Rate

Extended Description:
All-inciusive hourly rate for 1abor to reconfigure systems furniture afler hours, on weekends, or on State holidays

Date Printed: Dec 09, 2016  Order Number:  SWC0000000008 Page: 2 FORM ID: WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



e -"’"55;“\‘!:
o VET Yy
&, *

oo )
NN

EARL RAY TOMBLIN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARY JANE PICKENS
Al SECRET,
GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION CT'”E:\:‘:)"?:;CHE: ARY
PURCHASING DIVISION D ok

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

December 5, 2016

Jenniter Kirkpatrick, Sales/Design
Contemporary Galleries of WV, Inc.
1210 Smith Street

Charleston, WV 25301

Subject: CMA 0212 SWC0000000008 Systems Furniture (SysFurniSB) Contract
Renewal Request

Dear Ms. Kirkpatrick,

The WV Purchasing Division is currently in the process of renewing the Statewide Contract
SWC0000000008 for Systems Furniture (SysFurn!SB) from 12/15/2016 thru 05/14/2017.

The WV Purchasing Division would like your response on the continued participation for this
contract, Please indicate by marking your response below:

Yes, Contemporary Galleries of WV, Inc. agrees to the renewal of this contract under the
same lerms, conditions, prices, and specifications in accordance with the original
contract and all authorized change orders.

_ No, Contemporary Galleries of WV, Inc. does not agree to the renewal of this contract,
Yes, Contemporary Gallerdes of WV, Inc%ems’ro renew contract but with adjustment of attached

4

" catalon bage, . )
Signature umﬁﬁlgo?aulhorlzcd representativey” ke,

If you wish to renew, please complete the attached Purchasing Affidavit and return to me
by December 09, 2016 before 4:00 pm EST. Email, Fax, or US Mail is acceptable,

Mark Alkins,

WV Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East,
Charleston, WV 25305.

Phone: 304.558.2307

Fax: 304.5584113

Email: Mark A ALKInstanwy oy

'E(Iﬁnk you,
lark Ali’inS. Sepior Buyer

West Virginia Purchasing Division
Cc: Purchase Order File

PHONE: {304) 558-2306
FAX: (304} 5584115 WVPurchasing.gov -E.E,QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



contemeonany  RENEWAL CATALOQ PAGE AS OF 12-15-16

GALLERIES

HEAVY-DUTY
COMMERCIAL
STEEL SHELVING

+ box beam design with double-sided compression clips

» rated up to 750 Ibs, per shelf
U

» shelves adjust In 1* increments i e |
- corner brackets and hat channel et g | R §
@@ }%gg — g
SPECS:
MODEE HUKEBER DESCRIPTION WilxH
6265 COMMERCIAL SHELF KT WITH § SHELYES  36x12x 78"
6268 COMMERCIAL SHELF UNI WITH & SHEWYES 36k 18x 757
O o6 COMMERCIAL SHELF UNIT WiTH 5 SHELYES.  3Bx 244 768"
6268 COMMERCIAL SHELF UK WITH 8 SHELYES 36120 78"
6268 COMMERCIAL SHELF UNIT WITH 6 SHELYES  36x 18x 78”
B210 COMMERCIAL SHELF GHI WITH 6 SHELYES 38 24x 78"
CORMER BRACKETS HAT CHANNEL INCREASES
HELP PREVENT BVERALL STRENGTH. HELPS
ROGKING AKD PREVENT BOWIHG AMD DEFLECTION
IMPROVE STABILITY. DUE TO OVERLOADING,

HEAVY-DUTY INDUSTRIAL
STEEL SHELVING

+ box beam desfgn with double-sided compression clips
« shelves adlust in 1" Increments

« slx shelves per pack

+ post kit Includes four 857 high posts

+ corner brackets and hat channel

0
« retted up to 1250 Ibs. per shelf {'3?55' _
BRI E R P T
e |
E@‘ e g
SPECS
MODEL KiMSER DESERIFTION Wxlbxl
@ w20 INDUSTRIAL SHELF PABK WITH 6 SHEWVES 3B x 12" SHELF $170.00 isi
B2 INDUSTRIAL SHELF PABK WITH 6 SHEIVES 48 127 SHELF $234.00 list
8252 INDUSTRIAL SHELF PACK WITH G SHELVES  36x 18" SHELF $197.00 list
6253 INDUSTRIAL SHELF PABK WITH 6 SHELVES 48 x 18" SHELF $276.00 list
8254 INDUSTRIAL SHEEF PACK WITH 6 SHELVES 36 24" SHELF $240.00 list
6258 INDUSTRIAL SHEEF PACK WITH B SHEVES  48% 24" SHEIF $308.00 fist

O 528 [NDBSTRIAL POSE KT e 1% 86" $128.001st  INDUSTRIAL POST KIT SOLD SEPARATELY,




